FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/PRIVACY ACTS SECTION

COVER SHEET

SUBJECT

BILLY MARTIN

File: 9-59412
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Date: 4/9/75 :
|
1 Transmit the following in '
' (Type in plaintext or code) :
Vig airtel j
(Priority) |
e T e e e e it etk e L.__._....._-..
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
(ATTN: FBI LABORATORY)
FROM : SAC, MIAMI (9-2795) (P)
%///;UBJ: UNSUB; Y
‘X ALFR ANUEL MARTIN, aka
Bill artin -~ VICTIM ‘ TEOLTLOR L
C]_qu/ EXTORTION . -~ “”“*?l'(38
“(00:  MM)

~

)

;:3'6riginai and one Xeroxed copy of extortion letter ‘received:
¢z by BILLY MARTIN, Manager of the Texas Rangers Major'League
& -Baseball Team, while staying at the Surfrider. ‘Hotel, Pompano

L—1 -~ Los Angeles (Enc, 1)(Inf0 )
NN 2 -~ Miami f”V*’ AS qf

Re Miami teletype to the Bureau dated 4/4/75.

'Enclosed herewith for the FBI Laboratory is the

#% Beach, Fla., during spring training in Pompano Beach Fla.
ey Aarea. Xeroxed copies also furnished New York, Dallas, and
- Los Angeles. -
el , . SN
s As was explained in referenced teletype, the 1etter;
= ~ contains an ink tracing of a left hand and contains implied
% threats against the life of MARTIN. _ A , 4;7(:)
Led : A
Ere This letter was brought to the ention of the e
2 Miami Division by fo

now retired, who is a e Ui A

of the Commissioner of Baseball, 15 W, 53r t., New York,

New York,.

_ MARTIN was 1nterV1§ igggegarding this matter but
at the time of interview, the er was not available as it

&d been furnished b is wife to the Texas Rangers General
Bureau (Fncs. 2 -

- New York‘(Enc. 1) REC.89 C;? f; / j‘/ 6;?

2 - Dallas (Enc. 1) ¢

RBS/pwm {’/,J \;‘ ﬂ ‘ﬂﬂ/

\

Sent M Per )

Jml o = 46@,)? X

Approved:

Spec\al Agent in Charge

# U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : xsm«‘a‘?‘{!l’.{
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MM 9-2795

Man he letter was subseguently obtained by"‘TL;q 
and was turned over to the FBI at Fort = U .7
-~ Lauderdale, Fla. At the time of the interview, MARTIN':v

had._no knowledge. regarding this matter, but said he'
' *;received ‘humerous- letters in the past of‘a. similarina
" when'playing’ baseball in the Major Leagues, 'and he. never.
‘concerned himself with them. He had no idea as to the
identity of the person who prepared the Ietter and has .
.. received no other threats in the past. '

" As indicated by enclosures, this letter bore the
postmark United Nations, New York, March 25, 1975,

. The FBI Identification Division is requested to
examine the enclosed letter for latent fingerprin

DALLAS |
~ AT DALLAS, TEXAS

i

.}1. Will interview victim MARTIN in’ accordan
with request. . contained in referenced teletype, and: wi
hold in abeyance possibly obtaining fingerprints from
pending receipt of information from Bureau
ether latent fingerprints are: develOped on - B
extortion letter. C R R

2, Will, from Texas Rangers Headquarters, verify
contemplated whereabouts of victim MARTIN on 5/23/75 and
advise New York so that pertinent police officials and ball
park officers may be advised of extortion threat which appears
to culminate on 5/23/75 at Flushing, New York, where Texas
Rangers are believed to be scheduled to play on that date.

NEW YORK
AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK

2.




MM 9-2795

’ 1.. Wln in addltlon to 1eads set forth in‘.__,,
referenced teletype, review New York files for ‘possible
prev1ous extortlon matters in which MARTIN was victim to

Dallas as to- scheduie of*v1ct1m MARTIN . dur1ng 5/23/75
alert: pertinent police agencies and/or ball park Security

the Bureau is.notified immediately if information as to
possible 1dentity of subgect is obtained on that or any
other date.
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To: ' SAC! Miami

" Reference:

,Remarks S

Transmittal Form -

‘;,Dire'cbtqr,',Fﬁl-' . SN

—BBL— e

Stz LABORATORY __a

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
(9-2795) - April 30, 1975

“55Qq9 R&%ls

FBI FILE NO.+

LAB NO. D-7'5041’4081l PN

e ittt vxcrrM;

EXTORTION
OO: Miami

Examination requested by:

- " Examination réque_gibé‘_'d_:‘ L

‘-

W

Enclosures

. MAILED 23
APR 3 01375

1l - Dallas

Miami
Airtel dated ’4/9/75 | o
Doatment - E‘ingerpx‘int R

' 1 &nd Q2 will be returned with. t:ha results of the
1atent fingex‘print examination.

(2)
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L A REPORT «
. ‘ of the X
_..—3/;._ LABORATORY _.&_._.
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 | |
T SAc, Miami  (9-2785) © april 30, 1875

FBI FILE NO

ke .

Lege

‘ / Bllly Martin o VICTIM;
/| / EXTORTION.

Speéimens received ; .4/ 1'4/75

-‘Ql“’§2V°1§ , postmarked "UNITED NATIONS. NEW. YORK::MA .ZAM 19786%.

Sheet of papev ‘bearing typewvitin be
o Yankees wa's" o &and ending "Any ¢
%};X‘ ;ﬂ___ba sent 10

¢ Result of axaminatlen:

QL and Q2 were searched in the apprap "
the Anonymous Letter with negative rasults*
eapies will be added thereto.

It was otermined that Q1 and Q2'W
] ey aquip ith-a style of type Wh ]

' 8 Laboratory standards for a style’ éf typﬂﬁ”ned ‘on
elivetti brand maehines.

E& It was determined that the stamp affixed to dl N
orlgi ted from a sheet of gtamps. ~ . e
./’EJ No indented writings, watermarks, or other eharacteristics
of gignificance, during the examination of Q1 and Q2; were: :
notad which would aid in determining their immediate source.

' Ql and Q2 are temporarily retained. PhatOgraphs are
/ ret a:Lned o

O~

BLM:asc
(5)
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' 4/18/75
cap - ’
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE )
Gt NO LAB FILE
qx\ /2 Laboratory Work Sheet
l;
To:SAC, Miami (9-2795) LATENT
.. . o >
FBI FILE NO. 7,\3 f/% S D ﬂ’
LAaB. NO. D-~750414084 PN
il
] RelUNSUB; YOUR NO.
ALERED MANUEL MARTIN, aka
Billy Martin - VICTIM;
EXTORTION Examination by,
00: Miami
Examination requested by: Miami b/.l (/
Reference: Airtel dated 4/9/75
k Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint '
Specimens received: 4/14/75 .
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Ql Envelope postmarked "UNITED NATIONS MEW YORK MAR
bearing typewritten address "Mr. Alfred M. Martin
RANGERS Surf Rider Hotel 1460 South Ocean Blvd.
Pompano Beach, Fla. 33062 "

Q2 @heet of paper bearing typewriting beginning ''"Set

and ending "Any changes in above should be sent to
Vero Beach."

Page 2
D-750414084 PN

25 AM 1975"
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Mr. Alfred M. Martin
TEXAS -RANGERS

Surf Rifer Hotel .
1260 South Occon BlvA.,
Pompano Beach, Pla, 220/2
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EXTORTION, 00: MIAMI,

MARTIN ADVISED 'nmr HE AND ADDOX, A W

Admin.

' AL o 0 e
NROO3 DL PLAIN ‘ A“ N D “Comp, Syst %
, \ W Ext, Affairg
10225 PM NITEL 4-14-75 GEM 70 mmvyemee Files &%’M
B Gen. Iny, (i
R . Ident,

T0 DIREC nepegi
Inted],
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e
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MIAMI
: glan & Eval.
NEW YORK' I
-} Legal Coun.

+{ Telephone: Rm, -
Dxren.tor Sec’ —_—

)ROM DALLAS (9-61’74)
uNsua 3 ALFﬁED':maUUEL-

MARTIN, AKA, BILLYQraRTm%-r_* VICTIM, v i e

'RE MIAMI TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU DATED APRIL 4, 1975,

AD I:OS'ANGE'LES TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU DATED APRIL 5, 19757
oN APRIL Il, 1975, ALFRED MANUEL MARTIN, MANAGER, rsxas/ - ['%

RANGER" BﬁSEBALL cwa, INTERVIEWED BY BUREAU AGENTS AT Aaum:mu,;
TEXAS, AND ADVISED" OF BUREAU'S JURISDICTION. IN GAPTIONED:MATTERS
MARTIN DOES NOT KNOW IDENTITY OF 'SENDER OF: LETTER AND IS DF
OPINION LETTER IS FROM DISGRUNTLED ‘NEW YORK YANKEE Fﬁﬂ‘ ND.
RESULTED ‘FROM PUBLICITY OF HIS RECENT F1aHT w1 TH ELL 16" A‘
WHO IS cunnzmv PLAYIN un NEW YORK YANKEE BAsmaLL cLus. SN

A CONTINUING FEUD SINCE MADDOX VNSCYRADES 7
THIS FEUD- cul.mNATED IN FIGHT BETVEEN: m - AND:- RAaGEﬁ

TEAMS DURING SPRING TRAINING GANE THIS YEAR' AND mm‘m Aﬂvxsm
P APR 161975
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: PAGE WO (9-3174)
: um rms Ausnennou RECEIVED EXTENSIVE PRESS. COVERAGE IN -
v;-;.nzw'--fimax ifPAPEns. mmm onzsm) HE DOES NOT BELIEVE m:s

ERSONAL SAFE‘I‘Y AS A RESULT OF THI ‘
- RVARD FD°502 To HIAHI. (P)
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~ FBI FILE NO.
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L ]
FEDERA!, BUREAU OF INVESE:GATION

\’\aslmmton D. C. 20537

REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION  DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

927 5
Ba.fzﬁ '

(Rev. 7-16-73)"

S
e

YOUR FILE NO.

May 13, 1975

LA’EFNT CAS E NO

SAQ Mﬁmni

=

UNGUB.;
ALFRED MANURL
EXTIORTION

RE:

TIN, AXA - VICTIM

REFERENCE:

Alrtel 4-9-75
EXAMIN ATION REQUESTED BY: Miami
SPECIMENS: Ql s mv& ope.
Q2, latter

y

Listed qpocimsno further describad in a separate
Labora.mry report. _

. No. latent prints of value developed on specimens,
wvhich are oncloaod.

MAILED 7

MAY 131375

" wFBI

(2)
skde Hﬁ&&
4 A /K /V)
. 97 THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
TELETYPE UNIT [}

Clarence M: Kelley, Director

Rl




=

RiCORDED
4/13/75
cap

Recorded 4/30/75
(9-27353)

To: SAC, Miami

Re: (jNSUB;

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Loboratary Work Sheet
10:23 a.m. ji
LATENT

o>
FBI FILE NO. /..,.

LAB. NO.

YOUR NO.

AI.RM.D MANUZL hu‘\FTI’\I aka

ﬂXiOﬁiIOﬂ

U Miamd
Examination requested by:
Reference:

Examination requested:

Specimens received:

- VICT IM LC#B-

Examination by: s

Miami
. Noted by:

Airtel dated 4/¢/73

Docuncent - Filngerprint

4/14/75

Names submitted for,ellmlnatlon purposes:

}

NO LAB FII&

Received 4/30/75

5997

D-750414034 PN

(over)

N



Ql. Envelope postmarked "UNITED NATIONS MNE¥ YORK MAR 25 AM 1975"
~ bearing typewritten address "Mr. Alfred M. Martin TEXAS
: RANGERS Surf Rider Hotel 1460 BSouth Ocean Blvd.
Pompano Beach, Fla, 33062 "

G2 §heet of paper bearing typewriting beginning ""Set the W¥Wankees,."
and ending "Any changes in above should be sent to ¥
ero Beach.'f
N
{} 'a../

?age 2
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DN Rev. $-23-841

° N _ ; ) FBI
Duate: 4/9/75

R VSR

A Transmxt the following in : .
) s [ S T _(Type in plaintext or code) - - RS 4} .
Via airteli~-~. ‘ ':
L (Priority) : s 1e
B3 T S TITST T T - ‘L“‘ “““““““ 'rr"
i |/ TO: ° 'DIRECTOR, FBI " |
i | . . . . (ATTN: FBI LABORATORY)
FROM: ~  SAC, MIAMI (9-2795) (P) |
SUBJ: = UNSUB;
: . ,_,ALFRED MANUEL MARTIN, aka
! 7 UBilly Martin - VICTIM ’
EXTORTION
i ;:(00 MM)
i g

. by BILLY MARTIN Manager of the Texas Rangers Major League .

. Baseball Tean, while staying at the Surfrider Hotel, Pompano™

[),ﬂBeach Fla., during spring training in. Pompano Beach Fla.__;gggf

'”“farea.' Xeroxed copies also furnished New York, Dallas, and B
Los Angeles., ' o S

_ ' As was explained in referenced teletype, the lettermlvAv
’ contains an ink tracing of a left hand and contains implied S R
threats against the life of MARTIN. . A EUELA AR

) ' This letter was brought to the %tt

. now retired who is the U ¢ the Office ').
of the Commissioner of Baseball, 15 W, rd ot., New York . mJQ '
New York, , i

, MARTIN was interviewed regarding this matter but
at the time of interview, the letter was not available as it
had been furnished by his wife to the Texas Rangers General

- Bureau (Encs, 2) (RM)

2 - New York (Enc. 1) '

2 - Dallas (Enc. 1) /h5(7€f/él/ (}vfy\ﬁegnxﬁfy

1 - Los Angeles (Enc, 1) (Info.,) ‘? ,
2 - Miami ”‘75 éﬁ
RBS/pwn. g | Q? -fkﬁm;ﬁ-{CARBQ_ ?2&{ Ve

Special Agent in Charge



e

_Mana .. _The ‘letter was subsequently obtained by
»‘A‘W“éand was turned over to the FBI at Fort
[ rdale, Fla. At the time of the interview, MARTIN
"had no knowledge regarding this matter, but said he had
.received numerous letters in the past of a similar nature
.g when. playing baseball in the Major Leagues, and he never
1jconcerned himself with them, He had no. idea as ‘to- the -
“’identity of ‘the person who prepared the letter and has
receivedvno other threats in the past.

.. ASs indicated by enclosures, this letter bore the
postmark United ‘Nations, New York, March 25, 1975,

The FBI Identification Division is requested to
 examine the enclosed letter for latent fingerprlné

ted to obtain eliminatlon fingerprints

" LEADS

. DALLAS = N L -
ST AT DALLAS TEXAS | : | » L;)(’)

1. W111 1nterv1ew victim MARTIN in accordance

with request. .’ contained in referenced teletype, and w _
' ~in . ab possibly obtaining fingerprints from*?
wending receipt of information from Bure S
- - concerning whether latent fingerprints are developed on S
extortion letter. -

: v "2, Will from Texas Rangers Headquarters, verify
contemplated whereabouts of victim MARTIN on 5/23/75 and
advise New York so that pertinent police officials and ball
park officers may be advised of extortion threat which appears
to culminate on 5/23/75 at Flushing, New York, where Texas
Rangers are believed to be scheduled to play on that date.

NEW YORK

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK
. 2

i o)
RS S S U
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&

AR

T T et e
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PR

MM 9-2795

1. Will,in addition to leads set forth in

referenced teletype, review New York files for possible

previous extortion matters in which MARTIN was victim to
determine whether any similar ertortion attempts were made
which would indicate possible identity of subgect inﬁthis
matter. .!... o

2, Will, following receipt of information from
Dallas as to schedule of victim MARTIN. during 5/23/75,
alert pertinent police agencies and/or ball park security
officers, regarding instant extortion letter and assure that
the Bureau is notified immediately if information as to
possible identity of subject is obtained on that or any
other date.
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FBI !

|

Date:  5/28/75 B
{
|

(Type it plaintext or codel

L

(Priority) - |~

¢ " DIRECTOR, FBI
 _FROM:  SAC, NEW YORK (9-6846) (RUC)

' SUBJECT:  UNSUB;
. 5 Alfreg Manuel Martin aka;

BILL TIN - VICTIM
EXTORTION
(00: MM)

and MMairtel -

el ReMMnitel to the Bureau, u/u/75,
to the. Bureau, 4/9/75. -

‘ A review of the ‘New York files a1 “not: . 0
A,nymExtortion type case in which BILLY MARTIN is a victim
~4that are similar in nature to this case. N

‘was contacted and arrangement was made for the NYO to be
advised re BILLY MARTIN's itinerary and 1ocation at any
given time.

-received by BILLY MARTIN a he potential significances
of the 5/23/75, date. dvised that they:
would contact a local Dolice precin which covers Shea
Stadium and contact Security at Sh%‘a Sta‘ﬁc\nz. v

~ Bureau

- Dallas (9-3174)
2 - Miami (9-2795) ,
1l - New York —
FVB:icf 9
(7) .

A, R S“__ Wil
iCommissioner of Baseball, New York, New York, ‘“7}{.
- or 32215, D -5
Investigations Section, , was advised re letter _

Sent __M  Per _

U.S.Government Printing Office: 1972 — 455-574

PR AR




NY 9-6846

on 5/22/75,
| Shea Stadi

» o On 5/23/7 Baseball Commissioner's
",Office, advised arrangements were made to have BILLY -
-MARTIN stay at the St. Moritz Hotel, while the Texas Rangers

were in‘NYC., Normally, the Rangers stay at the Hotel
\Roosevéb. o - . : ‘

. . . iOn 5/23/75, BILLY MARTIN, Manager of Texas
.Rangers, was contacted at.the St. _Mpritz%Hotel New ‘York,
York, '

-asSociate with the team during their. stay in NYC.: He also.
,stated that he had’made arrangements ‘to“take a’ taxi cab
'fto and from the Stadium and not travel with the team.

' . He was advised of FBI Jurisdiction re
Extortion type matters.

S : Appropriate coverage of Shea Stadium was
maintained on the evening of 5523/75, with negabive
'results. .

- ... On 5/27/75,P mentioned ip’reviously,
advised that following e Texas Rangers game with the
New York Yankees, in New York City, they departed New
York on May 25, 1975, via air for Arlington, Texas.

No further 1investigation is belng conducted
by the KYO.




_FD-263 (Rev. 1-7-72)

FEDERAL BU..EAU OF INVEST!

®
_ATION

REPORTING OFFICE

MTAMT

OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE

RN

6£/13/75
s

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

75 L/377 6/0.775

TITLE OF CASE

ORT MADE BY

TYPED BY

blC

nad

UJZ,; O
ALFRED MANUEL TARTIN, aka 5, 1
Billy Martin - VICTIL
REFERENCES i
Miami te]etype to the Bureau dated 4/4/75
Los Angeles teletype to the Bureau dated 4/5/75
Miami airtel to the Bureau dated &/9/75.
Bureau letters to liami dated 4£/30/75 and S5/13/75.
} Los Angeles letter to Miami dated &4/21/75.
X New York airtel to the Burezu dated 4/8/75.
- C -

ADMINISTRATIVE

Information copy of this report
furﬂwsned Dallas in view of the fact that

is being
this

division reflects residence of victim.
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED 2] NONE ACQUIT-| case as seen:
CONVIC. FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS '
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [ JY€Es {X]no
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MONTHS OvesXJno
P . |
APPROVED 2‘%[;‘; “j// DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
4
COPIES MADE: 3 \
/ / K_ - o1 Rk \d
IO G fad |—] o W
@ - Bureau (9-59412) [ A
1 - USA, Miami
1 - Dallas. (Info)z:iit
1 - Miami (9~ 2795)
—_ 1N
MR ST R HHade
s Dissemination Record of Attached Repon Notations
‘4 Agency : I 3 BRI
'*“ f_{fquest Recd.
/ Date Fwd.
X How Fwd.
By o

- -

AJ’
GOVER PAGE




FD-704 (Rev. 3-3-59) . .
- [ < . .
. ( - " 3 ‘

UNITED ST 'ES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION '

Copy to: 1 - United States Attorney, iilami, Florida

Report of: Office: ldami, Florida
Date: 5,
o &:}t/

Field Office File #: G~.2785 Bureau File #: 9-59412
Title: UNIGIOWN SUBJECT;

ALFRED MANUEL MHARTIN - VICTIH
Character: BYXTORTION
Synopsis:

On or about 4/3/75 at Pompano Beach, Florida victim,
who is manager of Texas Rangers Major League Baseball
Team, received letter which contained traced.deft
hand, above which was typewritten "Set the Yankees
back 100 years by wearing that uniform? He didn't
make a fool of himself at the Copa and other things!
You were the worst to ever pull on that treasured

uniform. 47 year old juvenile!! Think about deat
end start to livel!™ TInterview of victim and
1y ios Angeles Dodgers, failed to determine é C/

ne 1dentity of subject., ILpocal authorities in

Hew York alerted. No action noted at New York
5/23/75 and as of 5/27/75 no further letters
received by victim. AUSA, Miami, declined
prosecution.

i ————

Commissioner of Baseball, . o3rd Street,
Lo telephonically contacted.
at Fort Lauderdale,
= threatening letter received

the
New York, lMNew
Special zceﬂﬂ
Florida concernln

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents i
are not to be distributed outside your agency. « “ 2

U, S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE :
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FD-302'(REV. 11-27-70) |I 7 ) i : ‘f)

FEDL._.L BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4/11/75

1 Date of transcription

Office of the Commissioner oi Bs
Street, New York, New York, was interviewed at the

Executive Offices of the New Bageball Team ’j
Stadium, N, W, 15th Avenue, | advised that L}
a day or so prior to this time, BILLY ! , Manager, ‘

of the Texas Rangers Baseball Team, who is staying at
the Surfrider Hotel, Pompano Beach, Florida, while his
baseln 11 team is training in that city, receivédy &
threatening letter which was postmarked in New Ybrk
New York,

| fdid not know the contents of

the possession of S .
* He said that he will attempt to obDt?
etter and make it available for examination,

Subsequently on this same date,m
contacted the Fort Lauderdale Resident Agency o

FBI and made available an enyvelope addressed to MARTIN
at the Surfrider Hotel, 4260 South Ocean Boulevard,
Pompano Beach, Florida 33062, and contained a postmark
"United Nations, New York, 3/25/75."

The letiter contained in the center an inked
tracing of a left hand above which was type written
the following:

'Set the Yankees back 100 years by

wearing that uniform? He didn't make

a fool of himself at the Copa and other
things! You were the worst to ever pull
on that treasured uniform, 47 year old
'juvegile!!! Think about death and start to
livel"

At the bottom of the letter was type written
the following:

114

Interviewed on 448/ 75 «__Fort Lauderdale, Floridas. ; Miami 9-2795

:1b E/] Date dictated 4/9/75

L

e~

~

-+ - -This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBl and is loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are -not to be distributed outside your agency.



MM 9-2795

| 2
; nguggest followng lines for your tombstone:
3 "14jfred Manuel Martin
. May 16, 1928 at
Berkeley, Calif, -
. Nay 23, 3,282, New York'
{
: "Any above should be sent
| to Vero Beach,"
L R e e nothing
about who ave onsible for sending the
‘ letter, §
N individuals w he letter prior to his receipt
L of it, o
o “tated that the Los Angeles
\ Sakaaala Ve Qe 10 SDILRE aining 5ro Beach Florida,
and §

a very good reputatidm;  NOWEY . .
would have had anything to do with this letter,

O R TR

———
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b FD-302 (REV. 11-27-70) _ O O

FEDEXKAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4/11/75

| Date of transcription

ALFRED MANUEL MARTIN, . also known as Billy Martin,
__Manager, Texas. Rangers Baseball Team, whose home address
is Arlington, Texas, was interviewed at the New York Yankee
Baseball Stadiunm, N. W. 15th Avenue, prior to an exhibition
game between the New York Yankees and the Texas Rangers,

Mr, MARTIN advised that he had only heard
about the threatening letter which was addressed to him
at his temporary residence, the Surfrider Hotel, Pompano
Beach, Florida, and he had not seen the letter, He
said that his wife had opened the letter and wag. g

the letter to ¥ YW\‘,\ . ,,1c’
who Mr, MARTIN believed L
tter at this time,

was in possession of the 1t

Mr, MARTIN said his wife has departed for Texas
and he will join her there foilowing this basebgll game,

My, MARTIN said that during his "playing years})
he has received numerous threatening letters, all of which
he "tossed in the wastebasket" and paid no attention to
them, He said he is not concerned about this letter and
he considers it to be the work of a prankster or a nut,

He noted, however, the Texas Rangers Baseball Team will
be playing baseball in Flushing,New York, on May 23, 1975,
which is the date, according to information received by
him, that the tireat was made against him,

Mr,. MARTIN said he will immediately contgct the
FBI if any additional letters are received by him in
the future of a similar nature.

Interviewed on 4/3/75 at Fort m“derdalg.__mm_ﬁle #M

Date dictated 4/9/75

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

. it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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‘ : . L AR e . PREPERT

FD-302 {REV. 11-27-70]

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

: 4/14/75

Date of transceiption

1

ALFRED MANUEL MARTIN, also known as BILLY MARTIN,
Manager, Texas Ranger Baseball Club, was contacted by the
interviewing Agents at Texas Stadium, at which time he was advised
of the identities of the interviewing Agents. MARTIN was advised
that he was to be interviewed concerning the receipt of a letter
by him in April, 1975, which letter threatened MARTIN's life.
MARTIN advised as follows:

MARTIN advised that sometime in late March or early
April, 1975, his wife received and opened a letter which was
addressed to him at the Surfrider Hotel in Pompano Beach,
Florida. MARTIN advised tlat this letter intimated that he
was to be executed in Flushing, New York,

gave this letter to the Commissioner of Baseball's Oifice, L’k;
New York, New York, for appropriate handling. ‘

MARTIN stated that he does not know the identity of |
the writer of this letter and has received no subsequent '
correspondence from this person. MARTIN advised he believes
that the writer of this letter is a disgruntled New York Yankee
baseball ¥an who was incensed at the fiaght between his baseball
club and the Wew York Yankees at a spring training game in
Florida in the recent past. MARTIN advised that he suspects
this letter was prompted by the publicity which resulted from
this fight and from his feud with New York Yankee ELLIOT MADDOX,
a former Texas Ranger baseball player.

MARTIN advised he does not consider his life threatencd
by this letter but rather considers this letter to be a "crank"
piece of mail from an unhappy baseball fan.

MARTIN stated that the events which are mentioned in
this letter do not have any special significance to him since
all were well publicized incidents in his career in baseball
to which anyone who read the media would have access

KAI“IN SuaLef,thathTewdoe“

T of mail was sent by (il

he coasiders any 0fchuJJ m¢suﬁderstan11ngs he has had
to be things of the past.

_not belleveuthat thig plbcc \

Sy

Arlington, Texas .« Dallas 9-3174

ey e T e A 92795
Eand k;wc;/
/wvm A/14/75

R L Dotediarortad ___ T T -

Interviewed on

SA! S 43

by

This Jocumen! coniows neither recommendelions nor concius - is the progarty of the £8! ond is looned to your ogendy:

W oond it contenls are aot tn be distributed outside your o




FD-302 (REV. 11-27-78)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF 1N}"EST}GATICN

4/10/75

. - Date of transcription

was contacted at Anaheim Stadiugy
interview., Prior to interview
identities of the interviewing zacen
concerned a threatening letter sent to
the manager of the Texas Rangers, a proiession
B2 s thereafter advised of his richits by
fand he was furnished an "Interrcgaticn; ~dwi
Formy Wwhich he read, stated he understocd and sig
then furnished the following informaticn:

- T of the
nad told the interview L’"K

ALFTRED MANUZL MARTIM,

He stated he has known MARTIN for a numbar of
and stated that contrary to what people helieve, there
no hard feelings between him and MA He st
common knowledge amor

"wzter uncey the

€ 1S concerned this matter was
and a forgotten incident" to him. He statcd, how
or three times a year he will be remindcd by some basaball
plaver or a fan around the countrv about the incidanit. but
that this is something he has learned to 1 3 that
it did not bother him. stated that he ncw considers
MARTIN to be a friend of his. :

.

: v yo L e
LlvVe Wi Al

e
1
2-

) : dvised that he did nct Imow that a reat
letter had been sent to MARTIN, that he certainly did not send
" the letter and that he could not think of anyone

sent such a letter to MARTIN,

O
-t
o
];)I-
W
o
43
4
3

Name .
Sex Male -
Race White
Nationality American ot
4/4 3 California ‘oo Angeles G-50005
interviewed on 1’/ 1/75 ot Anfihelm, < Qﬂe F 9 2
SA' s iha ’7(1 — .
- &/7/7%
Date dicisted e e —
This document contains neither recommendalions nor conc' TT— is the properly of the FBl ond is lcaned to your nusncy;

It ond ils contents ore nol to be distributed ovlside vou
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Social Security
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Marital Status
Wife
Home Address
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forimer Special
Agent} o oner of l:]c/,
Basebalill, liew <, ~ieW YOTK, Was contacted and

arrangement was made for the [Hew York Office to
be advised regarding BILLY MARTIN's itinerary
and location at any given time,

on ey 22, 1973, AN
MSecurity Investigations Section, New
ork Glty Police Department,was advised regarding

et letter received Dy BILLY MARTIN and of the potential
significance of the May 23, 1975, date

wdvised that thy wou?d COﬂLac -
irecln(f, which covers Shen Stoadium and

contact Security at Shea Stadiur,

Shea stadiun 3
regarding le r received bv ARTT
lie stated that he would make arranzements for f
adeguate cdisplacement of personnel at Shea !
Stadium on the 23rd. le also advised that hLe i
would contact the local nreci ]
i
(n ! , S é
Commissioner i N O eINe] were }
made to have 11 stay he 5a Moritz
Hotel, while the Texas Ranzers were in rew York l
City. Pormally, the Rangers stoy =t the Hotel |
Roosevelt. ‘
1975, 2ILLY MARTIN
conta cted :f the Sa
k, Hew York, and ad
vei any additional
nor is he concerned with instant letter.
tu ed thet he does not .
he w by Commissioner's i
iat : :
rk ,
T
Sta i
§
oy 5
recording 3
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R e

Appropriate coverage of Chea Stadium was
maintained on the evening of oy 23, 1975, with

negative results.

On Hay 27, 1975 Prﬁentioned L/IC/
prev1ously, advised that fo owing the Texas

Rangers' game with the New York Yankee;, in
New York Clty, they departed New York on lay 25, 1975,
via air.for Arlington, Texas.

Examination by
Division, latent Fingerpri 1C75
of letter received by vict
a determination that no lat
value were developed on either che Lcrter o1

enivelone,

D)

By report of sApril 30,
Laboratory advised as £
exemination of the helow

3 ;1'77""'711(,, TIATT OO

Tnvelope vostmarked TUNITED HNATIONRS

‘ 0757 . typewritten
ALTRED G PEAAS ZALGERS, Surf
1460 Souuu Ocean 3lvd., Tompano
330627,

- ‘s.o;'..

a YO
address i
Rider Hot
Beach, ©

t/pewr tlng {(;‘

32 Sheet of paper bear
beginning, “Set the Yankees...' a o "An
changes in above should he sent to

Verc Beach”
Result of Examination:

21 and 02 were searched i
sections of the Anonymous Letter with neualee
results, Representative copies will be added

thereto.,

1t was determined that 71

prenared on tvoew”1ber equipped wit
of type whi ble

ED

ch most c? losely resesn
standards for a style of Fyue used on Clivett:
brand machines.

.
H
k3




,
o indented writings, watevmarks, or other

characteristics of significance, during the examination

£ 01 and (2, were noted which would aid in determining

mmediate source.

lwy

oy

o
’_In
B
}‘J-

Cn April &,
Letter recelved
i1 3, 1975 wvere disc
vtnn# En*tcd Stﬂ

vion., e
ith recavd

' t’;'x:;t the
o
that nate and
crry out
will

ad 1
70 TUTEQEE
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/PRIVACY ACTS SECTION

COVER SHEET

SUBJECT

BILLY MARTIN

File: 9-37792



MICROFILM/MICROFICHE

THE ATTACHED PAGES REPRESENT THE BEST COPIES
AVAILABLE FROM THE REPRODUCTION OF MICROFILM/
MICROFICHE. SOME PAGES MAY BE BLURRED, LIGHT
OR OTHERWISE DIFFICULT TO READ. NO CLEARER
COPY CAN BE REPRODUCED. |
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FBI

Date: 971760

mit the following in

. {Type in plain text or code)
ATRTEL ATR MAIL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

DI ’\ECI‘OR, FBI

EXTORTION

On 9/1/60
Baseball Club, 3
Cincinnati, Ohio, appeared at the Cincimnati Off
which time he produced a letter which he believed
constituted a violation of the Extortion Statute.

This letter is addressed to '"Mr. BILLIE (HORSE FACE)
MARTIN, c/o Cincinnati Nat. League B--(envelope torn
Cinci Ohio,’bearing return address o
Kansas City, Mo., and bearing pos maxt
cott, Kansas, 8/27/60, 4:00 PM.

The letter is set out as follows:

LV

Cincinnati N .
e j“ 37797

N ,»'.;ﬁ;;pw»‘s RS S

»;/

CGA: 1M 1 on o Sip 27
(6)

serAe sV




Date:

mit the fellewing in

F’prn in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

""8/20/60

"Horse Face Martin - you do have a face like a

Horse - you pulled the most cowardly trick which you
pull where ever you have an oppertunity when the Cub
pitcher asked you if you wanted to figh. You said
No Sixr 1 came after my bat the he took you at youxr no
good word, relaxed and turned, th:m you took your ..
cowardly swing at him. All this you know, but I do.
want you to know some time your gona meet a guy like
me who in life has encountered a couple of bums like
you. they pulled the same trick under different
circumstances. they both got their Belly Cut Wide
Open a holeé Big enough to put a cantaloupe in - And
both like you yelled Cop like you. 1 do hope you-
return to Kamsas City as I will see that we meet

some way or other as I would enjoy converting you.

& give you an oppertunity to swing on me, and me the
Oppertunity of Sliceing you down in the Gutt. Please
hurry as 1 am anxious to meet you - Love

Cincinnati is the only KC Mo.

Major League Club who wanted
you now they dont -

furnished the following physical ’\t//
description of the victim: L




nit the following in .

(Type in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

Name BILLIE MARTIN
Residence © 1846 Yorktown Road,
Cincinnati, Ohio
Race White ’
Sex _ Male
Born 5/16/28 at Berkeley, California
Height 5'11" '
Weight 165
Hair Black
Marital Status Married; wife, GRETCHEN MARTIN
Occupation Baseball player, Cincinnati
Baseball Club .

Ransas City Office will present to appropriate
‘United States Attorney to ascertain if instant letter
constitutes a possible violation of the Extortion Statute.




R o I)I_JAIN lx‘XT

l'/’l\x ocon ,4 eIt el oo vende

AIRTEL . AIR MAIL ‘

e o el of Wil
TR prneron. mer IR
FROM ; SAC, KANSAS CITY (9-1777)
SUBJECT : "

s e et e,

exl i as UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka
BILLIE MARTIN - VICTIM, E

Approved:

I

Martin Billie'Martln, Billie (Horse
Face) Martin
EXTORTION

Title of this case is markped changed to reflect
victim}s full name as ALFRED MANUEL MARTIN with alias of
BILLY RTIN as obtained from the "Baseball Register™, {
is also changed to include the alias BILLIE (EQB&E_E@&HQL Lr]
jhARTIN which appears on the extortion letter,

Re Cincinnati airtel to Director 9/1/60,

On 9/6/60 USA, Topeka, Kansas, declined prosecution
stating he did not think the letter constituted a violation of
the LExtortion Statute., Report following.

Copy is furnished Cincinnati for information because
complaint originated in Cincinmnati,

P

3<Bureau

1-Cincinnati (9-0) (Info)

2-Kansas City (9-1777) REC- 4
WMH: j1lg }
(6) /

Special Agent in Charge




P
o
1
T T T Type in plain teat or code) o T
..E '
Al B CpoN {
AIRTEL RIR NAXL, ,
(Priority or Method of Yailing) ;
L o e o s e e e e e e e e e e et e e o o e e e --,-_..._._._l.- ________ -
P
] .

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI g A B

FROM: SAC, KANSAS CITY (4-1777) it ‘

EXTORT ION .

ie Rebuaivtel 3/7/60,

i Kansas City airtel to the Bureau and Cincinnati on
9/6/60 advised that USA, Topeka, Kansas, declined prosecution
stating he did not think the letter constituted a violation of
the Extortion Statute.

C C - “"-ik‘k

\;wdj

3-Bureau
l1-Kansas City
WMF: B

(4)




T R

12-13-56}

ttev.

:'artln, Izllﬁo {Horse.

. AL D™ M ~
M i Billies4
Face)-Martin - VICTIM

EXTORT ION
Re Kansas City airtel tovBureau 8/6/60.

read UNKNOWN SUBJECT,

that they received a copy of re airtel.

AL\ _
BOSLE 30 1950
1)
“3iBureau
l-Cincinnati (9-0) (Info)
B Z2-Kansas City (9-1777) 4] c
% WMH : j1lg . o %

(6)

aka. ]
ALFRED MANUEL MARTIN, aka i?

B% . ie (Horse Face) Martin -~
VICTIM. VICTIM was 1nadvertent1y omitted from this communica-
tion. Kansas City copies corrected.

Information copy is supplied Cincinnati Office in .~

)

Approved:

Special Ageant in Charge

& '
{
]
|
* t !5 [ {
|
wer 9/8/60 :
i
RN . PLAIN TEXT
/I\'u m;lmu Lend oaf oo} —:
AIRTEL CAIR MAIL
(Priority or Method of Mailirg) ;
o e e e e e e e e Vi e e m e e e e e A et e o e e —
TO : DIR F(T(R FBI fw,
FROM: | . SAC, KANSAS CITY (9-1777) '37
| /
SUBJECT ; : '

A bk s b K 32 Y




Offico of Origin Dato " tavestigative Poriod

Kansas City 9/12/60 | 9/1 - 6/60

Report made by Typed By:

| jlg

iL MART
Martin, Billié Martin, Blllie
Horse Face)”Martin - VICTIM EXTORTION

REFERENCE:

Cincinnati airtel to Bureau 9/1/60.

-C=

ADMINISTRATIVE:

Description of subject in this case is not set
forth as he was not interviewed.

A%
(COVER PAGE)

) Speciad Agent
In Chargo

Do not write In spaces below

~ 277924

@ SEP 15 1960

. - ‘,)5‘;,7‘..'.5.‘.




lev, 3-3-69)

un’&o STATES DEPARTMENT OF J“!CE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1-USA, Topeka b"’('/
. ‘Report of: SA” Office: Kansas City
Date: 9/12 60 T

Field Office File No.: KC 9-1777 Bureau File No.:

Title:

Character: EXTORTION

Synopsis: Letter dated 8/20/60 sent to "Mr. BILLIE (HORSE

FACE) eball Club, Cincinnati, Ohio,
signed and post marked Ft. Scott,
Kansas. "MARTIN's fight with a pitcher and

writer threatened to cut MARTIN, USA, Topeka, Kaamnsas,
declined prosecution.

DETAILS:

This i
information from

receipt of

@ 37792 &

tains. hefther . recommendatlons - no




F2:302 (Rov. 1-25-69) ‘ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA‘)N

j .

Dote __.__._.9/6/60

On Septewber 1, 1960 .
inati Baseball Club, aud wilo resices
Cipcinnati, Ohio, appeared at the Cinci
lch time he produced a letter which he believed constitu-
ted a vioclation of the Extortion Statute.

This letter is addressed to "Mr., BILLIE (HORSE FACE)
MARTIN, c/o Cincinnati Nat. League B--(envelopg
io", bearing return address of
Kansas City, Missourl, and bea
6tt, Kansas, August 27, 1960, 4:00 p.m.

The letter is set out as follows:
"8/20/60

"Horgse Face Martin - you do have a face like a

Horge - you pulled the most cowardly trick which you
pull where ever you have an oppertunity when the Cub
pitcher agked you if you wanted To figh. You said

No Sir I came after my bat the he took you at your no
gocd word, relaxed and turned, then you took your
cowardly swing at him. 211 this you know, but I do
want you to know some time your gonsa meet a guy like
me who in life has encountered a couple of bums like
you, +they pulled the same trick under different
circumstances. they both got their Belly Cut Wide
Open a hole Big enough to put a cantaloupe in - And
both like you yelled Cop like you. I do hope you
return to Kansas City as I will see that we nmeet

some way or other as I would enjoy converting you.

& give you an oppertunity to swing on me, and me the
Oppertunity of JSIlicelng you down in the Gutt. Please
hurry as 1 am anxlous to meet you - Love

C Mo,

Cincinnati is the only
Major League Club who wanted

you pnow they dont - L:]lf "

urnished the following rhysical

On _.8/1/60._ __ot .Cincinnati, Ohic. ... ... File# c1 9.0

| ’]QJJ KC 9-1777

ia document contalns nelther recommendationn nor concluslons of the PRI, 1t ta the property of the FB‘ and 16
agoncy; tl und s contents are not to be distributed oulslde your agency.,




KC 9-1777
desgcription of the vietim:

Name BILLIE MARTIN

Residence 1846 Yorktown Road,
Cincinnati, Ohio

Race Yhite

Sex Male

Born May 16, 1928 at Berkaley,
California

Height . 5111

Weight 165 -

Hair :

. ‘Marital Status.

Occupation




KC 9-1777

On September 6, 1960 Mr. WILBUR G. LEONARD, United
States Attorney, Topeka, Kansas, declined prosecution stating

he did not think the letter constituted a violation of the
Extortion Statute.




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

FBI, Kansas City (9-1777) Hetes September 27, 19560

John Edgar Hoover, D_irecwj{

it 'MARTIN, aka - : :
EXTORTION £BI File No. 9..37792 ’{’
LLak. MNo. M46578 JC
xumination requested by: FBI . Kﬂ.nsas CitY . Q

Ry e

.'-ie:eren»‘:e:' Letterxr 9/12/60

Lxamination requested:

Document

Rermarks:

Enclosures (4) (Ql, Q2, 2 Lab report)




REPORT
of the

e | e
bt . LABORATORY _ &
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.
o FBI, Kansas City o Beptember 27, 1964
Fidl i -—J?'?'Qz

D-24BETE o

Speciz =i tnveived

Ql Envelape‘ u ‘ ,
: i Nat League B Cipcinmati Ohio,” poag
KANS AUG 237 Te6Q 4-pPu™ :

“Fheng se Froe Xarti

Lo

LAl

Result of examinat fon:

Specimens 1 and QZ wears searched tXrougl

nppropriata pectlionn of the Ancaymous Letter File D)

pot identified with othev subnizsions (n the fike, ;

photographs of Ql and QX ara beinmsg sdded t0 the An
File for future yafavance.

Spetimans Q1 and ¢¥ are returned hevewxigy
H are retained.



RECORDED
9/19/60 FL

BUIIAU\M' INVESTIGATION NO LAB FILE
S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

A

- . oo ' r/‘ ! _“ [
e File # d
| Lab. #  D=346578 JC

NUEL MARTIN,

; EXTORT ION

Examination requesled by: FBI1, Kansas City (9-1777) 8/12/60 :
Fxamination requested: Document Date received: 9/15/60 ‘

Result of Examination: Examination by:

Y10 G o Gr zﬁesmf-/a’;z/ H. L. 1>y
T adlest~ @7;7 b b oolilee” & T2

I P .
‘e = - ts
/_/ © [ . .

Specimens submitted for examination

Q1 Envelope bearing address "Mr Billie (House Face) Martin
of Cincinnati Nat League B__ Cincinnati Ohio," postmarked
"FORT SCOIT, KANS AUG 27 1960 4—-PM"

Q2 Letter dated 8/2 "Horse Face Martin..."
signed



.g

-3
'S
P2
La
tE
..<
g
. &
N
- Z
W
P2
g
L}
R
)
DS

Fo,
o
g
w
4
3
z
o
E
Q
<
o
<
-
@
]
\(

nenonar 18 ‘ o
o Qenomay 1w no

UNITED SUATIS cuvm‘.’HNT

Memorandum :

T : DIRFCTOR, FBI vy 8$/12/60

Attn FBI, Laboratory
PO .)k,sAC, KANSAS CITY (8-1777) » >
SURVETES va 3‘16575 ,
, , aka. - VICT g
EXTORTION PP
R
herewith is one copy of the report ¢f SA - ,
fat Kansas City dated 9/12/60. Also - :

enclosed herewith to the Bureau is the original letter and : ;
the original envelope, '

The letter and envelope addressed to MARTIN should
be placed in the anonymous letter file due to the prominence
of the person to whom the letter was addressed.
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RECORDED

9/19/60 FL FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION NO LAB FILE
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

File # LT
Lab. # D-346578 JC

aka - VI"IM, EXTORTION

Examination rgquested by: FBI, Kansas City (8~1777) 9/12/60 lj/[}/

Examination requested: Document Date received:  9/15/60

Result of Examination: Examination by: ‘

Specimens submitted for exagmination

Envelope bearing address '"Mr Billic (House Face) Martin
of Cincinpati Nat League B  Cincinpati Ohio,"” postmarked
"FORT S8COTT, KANS AUG 27 1960 4~PM"

Letter dated 8/20/60, beginning "Horse Face MHartin..."

'ch/
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/PRIVACY ACTS SECTION

COVER SHEET

SUBJECT

BILLY MARTIN

File: 9-61912
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UNITED STATES JVERNMENT

Memorandum

DIRECTCR, FBI (ATTN: 3
ADIC, NzW YCRK (9—7303)
\\'
ynsuzs.. N
s

BILLY. MARTIN -
VICTIM;

L mXTORTION

b (oo NY)
Enclosed for the Bureau

xerox copy of a letter costmarked Brooklyn, NY, dated
BILLY MARTIN,

Post, 210 Sough Street, NYC{Pwith the return address of
S o ooklyn, NI, Letter -
Wwas rorwarded to the Yankee St adlum by the Post. This b

6/8/76 to Mr

addressead

letter could be cpn51dereq
a deadline of 6/14/76.

Letter wa
Special Agent) 3

Street,

threat

the Commission oI Baseoall, on {/(/

-

. ~ J
I 1AB) pAaTE: 1/23/70
N
S
;
J
- /,
o
is the original and a

c/o the New York
Brooklyn, NY Letter

ening in nature having

— (former
Office of
was turned

over by New York Authorities subsequent to New York Yankee

../ :

Baseball team's return to the NYC area after a lengthy
. road trip, thus the delay. Letter handled by numerous
° personnel.
- on 7/26/76,mmted States
=3 Post Office, Bath Beach Station, 1lco5 Benson Avenue, Brooklyn,
~" NY, advised there is no such address as 117 Bay 15th Street,
Brooklyn, NY.
There are nuger il es Iin the files ol the
NYO under the name ofw :
O r VK
REQUEST OF THE BURZAU e N R 7
"REL&““/ /2 ;
ID is requested:-to soarbh the enclosed tarough the
Anonymous Letter File and advise the NYO.
i~ SEALED E e N
{3}~ Bureau (kncs. 2ptittl, NI L \ L
~" (1 - FBI Lab) PHOTOGRAPHED "% nut &1 .37
/_l - New York \ ;
- e 61976 — k;{[/

5Q10—-108
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< vnn FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESIIGATION

Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT

ol the

IDENTIFICATION  DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILE NO. - 9-7303 September 22, 1976
; FBI FILE NO. 9-61912
i LATENT CASE NO. B-36448

-“ADIC, New York

L1

5 - | = -

BILLY MARTIN - VICTIM
EXTORTION

Letter 7-29-76

REFERENCE:
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: Ne@w YOork .
spECIMENS:  Envelope and accompanying handwritten letter, Q1 and Q2 ]

Two latent fingerprints were developed on the enclosed
.specimens, which are:further described in a separate Laboratory report.

o
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(V]
a.
ly
(I

Assoc. Dir. . B

oer A0 e EX-109 {
R | 3 8P 22976

Ext. Affoirs . .

Fin. & Pers. ___ Enclosures (2) ‘1 S ARANATIEYAS  Axne ;

Inspection /\ﬂ'E B d]m ((/ . V:‘;?

intell. ] '

Loty — (4) / -?}\Uf i ' W /

Lega IC I i /

Plan. & Evaf._ ;/ Assistant Di ¢ L ) o \]’\1

Rec. Mgnt. : \ irector, Identification Division \:J'

Spoc. love i _ .
rim ? ] 1IS REPOR 1 Plrw a4 OR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Y \(;\f\ '
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FB1/DOJ



“‘Recorded

NO LAR FILE

Q/9/76 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
nkm UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Recorde{ ?/14 /76, .9:15 a.m. tao

oratory ork’ Shéet

To: ADIC, Ne" York (97303)

Ne

Re:

VICTIM;
EXTORTION
(00 :NY)

New York

Examination requested by:
lLetter 7/29/76

Reference:

Examination requested: %

Document -~ Fingerprint
8-2-786

Specimens received:

BX ERVAIERE BEINXHXEKHA XHA

Received 9/14/76

et

FBI FILE NO. ?,/ é/?/@“
LAB. NO. D-760803053 PN
YOUR NO. LC#B-36448
Examination by: —

g?C//

Noted By

Q1 Envelope postmarked "Brooklyn, NY" and bearing .
//’pﬂﬂdf”/,,gnndwrieten address, JREBKNPENYINE BRBEWFIEXSK
——  1SXXH¥ ESPTNNAEE XDER¥ NEWXXEY NS¥% WENIM yEEY ¥IYBXXX

Q2 Accompapying handwritten letter beginning "Dear
Martin: How would your wife and HX..... "

7//4/74 724
/éapra’zyéu
f 7 /’/ £

/A, /5//,”,

/ﬂ/&( ‘o S /,/_ //// /,/

/ Lat /%L (2 g )
/ % 24 ?&z ._M///’ s
(er7:/V9£7Ay)

P ?
ﬁféu%ﬂzva%wdf/¢/ég,/af /Eyaééémaéﬂfl
/

Dictated Z/4/7é F81/Do.

Examination Completed 9/6/94

34.302%47
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1

DIRECTOR, FBI (ATTN: FBI LAB) 7/23/76

ADIC, NEW YORK (9-7303)

A
VICTIM; k
EXTORTION
(00:NY)

Enclosed for the Bureau is the original and a
xerox copy of a letter postmarked Brooklyn, NY, dated
6/8/76, addressed to Mr. BILLY MARTIN, c/o the New York

Post, 210 South Street, NYC, with the return address of
‘#117 Bay 15th Street, Brooklyn, NY. Letter
was forwarded to the Yankee Stadium by the Post. This

letter could be considered threatening in nature having
a deadline of 6/14/76.

the Commission of Baseball, on (/(/ was turned

over by New York Authorities subsequent to New York Yankee )
Baseball team's return to the NYC area after a lengthy

road trip, thus the delay. Letter.:handled by numerous

personnel, A

on 7/26/76 8 , ' United States
Post Office, Bath Beac 8Tt: 165 Benson Avenue, Brooklyn,

NY, advised there ‘is no such address as 117 Bay 15th Street, ;
Brooklyn, NY. : f

There are numerous references in the files of the
NYO under the name of

e

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU

ID is requested to search the enclosed through the
Anonymous Ietter File and advise the NYO.

Jr[ ’ -l [ ¢
Vot e - - i
3 - Bureau (Encs. 2) el ) Y
(O - FBI Lab) | U
1l - New York oo l} - Ef‘: AL Lins ‘z—“-‘(‘\\\rz\/}\,."j v
R R R RPN Ty
FVBimys w6 p SN [
(1) *



i X N, 0?1

R P Y- YR O

88 -
_Encl 7/29/76

J CoP) - . e

1

-

UNSUB; -

BILLY }

-VICTIM

‘Enclosed is the original and a xerox copy of a
‘Iletter:to BILLY MARTIN, which can be considered
‘threatening, = Let forwarded ‘to Yankee Stadium -
-by.the NY Post, Request’ of "the Bu set forth,

3 .

T AT X . . : . - o .
N K e el ) )
0 . N .
LR S 4 ) . ] S . »
’ L ’ . i - 3 o B .

.3

COPY OF ABSTRACT FOR THIS SERIAL IS PLACED IN FILE

IN LIEU OF THE MAIL WHICH HAS NOT BEEN LOCATED.
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FD-263 (Rev. 7-15-75)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN CATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOC
NEW YORK { NEW YORK 12/7/76 | 7/7/76 - 11/23/76
TITLE OF CASE o REPORT MADE 8Y | TYPED BY

H
i i .

UNSU y ' ~ ' . a )
# 0 NARACTER OF CASE —es-
RTIN - VICTIM
b EXTORTION
L/’?' ' l
REFERENCE

NYlet to Bureau, dated 7/29/76,
FBI Lab letters to New York, dated 9/13/76,
Ident letter to New York, dated 9/22/76.

- C -

ADMINISTRATIVE

It is noted that the investigative period of
this report is prolonged; however, submission of a report
before this time would have been for administrative purposes
only. It was felt that this case should have been maintained
in a pending status until the end of the World Series. Contact
was maintained with the Basehall Commissioner's Office in NYC.

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED (X NONE ACQUIT-lc ase nas seen:
FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS

P A
CoNVic.
DIVERSIO JPENDING OVER ONE YEAR [ Jves K no

PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER 31X MONTHS [Mves KJno

21 7 '
. : SPECIAL AGENT
oo W | EciaL Ao DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW -

COPIES MADE: / K___,/ /} _ é / \::/’ -:’.";j" ) 3
{1) - Bureau (9-61212) A
1 - New York (9-7303) ' T st e
CoELls 7 DEC 9 1976

————

I P :
NSO S NNy L
FEELE L3, 5]
N
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations ﬁﬂ 4
Agency j R :'_.':‘»‘.‘. ;;;;:_i!(_".';_j;qg “eiffd ‘A

Request Recd. . - ,
Date Fwd. Ao~ "4\\_. \\./ ‘ 6&
How Fwd. L o i

ey
. . AP
R DU b VT |

- TN~ .
) N A - <43—10—8348a-1 GpPoO

NNVFER PAGE




NY 9-7303

ADMINISTRATIVE (CONT'D)

Also, it should be noted the fact that reporting
agent was assigned to administrative desk duties for the
last 90 days.

A11 logical investigation has been conducted,
and no suspects have heen developed. No further investi-
gation being conducted by the NYO. If any information is
received, this case will be reopened and the Bureau advised.

- B* -
COVER PAGE



FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:
Report of; Office: New York, New York
Date: i e
Field Office File #: 9-7303 L’]C/ Bureau File 3.  2-61912
Title: UNKNOWN SUBJECT
BILLY MARTIN - VICTIM
Character; EXTORTION R
Synopsis: BILLY MARTIN, Manager, NY Yankees, received
threatening type 1 i Mail, postmarked  [7)C
6/8/76, Brooklyn, NY, signed¥ " FBI Lab reports
set forth., No suspects developed. '
- C -

DETAILS:

This case is

1976 from R
%ﬂasebal' Commissioner's Office, New York,
York, who advised that BILLY MARTIN, Manager, New York
Yankees Baseball Clu . i ipt of a threatening
letter signed by tonq%and had the return address
of 117 Bay 15th Street, Brooklyn, New York,

The letter and envelope were furnished to the MNew
York Office by a messenger from the Baseball Commissioner's
Office and are attached,

Jle

This documcrt contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loancd to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

W U.S.GPO:1975-0-575-841
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P FD-302 (REV. 11:27-70)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1. 7/14/76

Date of transcription

A R Baseball Commissioner's
Office, 15 West blst Street, New York, New York, was

contacted and advised that the threatening letter which

BILLY MARTIN, Manager of the New York Yankees, had received

in the US Mail which was furnished to the New York Office

of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) by messenger

on July 7, 1976 had originally been received by the New York

Post and forwarded by them to the Yankee Stadium.

G~\~

tated that the letter, which might be
considered threatening, mentioned Monday night, June 14,
1976 . CODEERTSNNNR t ated that the letter was received at the
Yankee Stadium while the New York Yankees were on 2 road
trip and it wasn't until July that it was forwarded to the
Baseball Commissioner's 0ffice.

SN2t the letter had been handled by
numerous clubhouse personnel as well as BILLY MARTIN and
JOE GARAGIOLA, JR., who is the attorney for the New York

Yankees.

MTSO stated that he had been in contact with
BILLY nd he is not concerned with the receipt of the
letter. . -

also stated that JOE GARAGIOLA was unableodb
furnish any information other than he forwarded it onto R

“A]SO advised the nameqand the
address, 117 Bay 15th.Street, are not known to the New York

Yankees or the Baseball Commissioner's Office.

.

S.nleeviewed on 7/]2/76 New York s New YOT‘k

at File #

by SAGEN _.W L Lj .

NY 9-7303

7/13/76

Oote diclated

4

This document contoins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI It is the properly of the FBI and is looned to your agency;

i1 ond its contents ore no! to be distributed outside your agency.

et




FVB: geg
1.
NY 9-7303

The previously mentioned letter was forwarded
to the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) Laboratory
for examination in communication dated July 29, 1976,

In communication dated September 13, 1976, the
FBI Laboratory and September 22, 1976, the FRI Identifica-
tion Division furnished results of their examination.




® o
S "~ REPORT T
T (O of the r- ‘

=BT o -

~w3* LABORATORY ___a

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVEST!IGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
To. ADIC, NEW YORKX (9-7303) September 173, 1376

FBIHLEN0.9—61912

- ‘ } o LAB.NO.  D-760803053 PN :
R n . /—) C/ T ¢
e = .

HB LLiY MARTIN - VICTIM; |

EXTORTION ~ (

~ Specimens received 8/2/76

Q1 Envelope postmarked "Brooklyn, NY' and bearing
handwritten address.

Q2 Accompanving handwritten letter beginning 'Dear
Martin: How would your wife, and kids..."

Result of examination:

Specimens Q1 and Q2 were not associated with
material maintained in the Anonymous Letter File.
Copies have been added thereto.

A 13¢ U.S. Postal Szrvice stamp torn from a
booklet of stamps is affixed to the envelope designated
Ql. " Specimens Q1 and Q2 contain no watermarks, indented
writings of significance or other characteristics which
-would aid in determining their source.

Specimens Ql and C2,which have been photogranhad,
will be returned with the results of the latent fingernrint
examination. ’




4"“"”6’, FEDEK .. BUREAU OF INVE¢ {GATION ‘

Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT | ~

ot the

IDENTIFICATION  DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILE NO.  9-7303 - September 22, 1976

FBI FILE NO. 9-61912
LATENT CASE NO. B-36448

Tt0:  ADIC, New York

"RE:  UNSUB.: L

BILLY MARTIN - VICTIM
EXTORTION

ReEFErRENcE: Letter 7-29-76
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: New York

SPECIMENS:  Envelope and accompanying handwritten letter, Q1 and Q2

Two latent fingerprints were developed on the enclosed
specimens, which are further described in a separate Laboratory report.

Enclosures (2)
Asgistant Director, Identification D

TIHHS RISPORT IS FURNISUED FOR OFFICIAL (S ONLY

hee o




FVB: geg
1.

NY 9-7303

0n July 26, 1976,
United States Post Office, Bathpage Station, 1865 Benson
Avenue, Brooklyn, New York, was contacted and stated there (é'7c//
is no such address as 117 Bay 15th Street, Brooklyn, New

York.

A physical check in the area shows there is no
Bay 15th Street; there is only a 14th Street and a 16th
Street. o

Cn August 10, 1976qmentioned pre-
viously, was contacted and was advised that there was no

such address as 117 Bay 15th Street, Brooklyn, New York,

On Septepber 15. 1976, October 10, 1976 and ;
November 20, 1976,#\@5 telephonically con- |
tacted and advised that no additional letters or information |

regarding this matter had been received bv the Baseball ;
Commissioner's Office nor the New York Yankees,




Laboratory Transmitto! Form . . : . 1=
7-72 L ) Y _ 4

\

w3~  LABORATORY __a

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

W ) Ta: ADIC, NEW YORK (9-7303) September 13, 1976

From: Director, FBI FBI FILE NO. g -6 19 12

EWC/' o LAB.NO.  D-760803053 PN
"BILLY MARTIN - VICTIM;
EXTORTION

0C: NEW YORK

Examination requested by: New York

Reference: Letter 7/29/76
Examination requested: Document - Finger’pr‘int
Remarks:

J
‘Y ]
) \
3
N
N

R Efate
LT Ty

IO 0 .
fa@ Q,Q/éi/ﬁwL\

(2. Lab report) v erinEE

T AT

MAILED 1
SEP 1 31976

DO NOT INCLUDE ADMINISTRATIVE
PAGE (S) INFORMATION IN
INVTIN G R AT VEEPRBE

TELETYPE UNIT [ i

FBi/.



7-1b

REPORT
of the
Yx
=X _ LABORATORY __a;_

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: ADIC, NEW YORK (9-7303) September 13, 1976

FBI FILE NQ~6191?

e | .
L 1 LaB.NO. D-760803053 PN
Re: UNSUB: D

T BILLY MARTIN - VICTIM;
EXTORTION

Specimens received 8/2/75

Q1 Envelope postmarked "Brooklyn, NY" and bearing
handwritten address.

Q2 Accompanying handwritten letter beginning "Dear
Martin: How would your wife and kids..."

Result of examination:

Specimens Q1 and Q2 were not associated with
material maintained in the Anonymous Letter File.
Copies have been added thereto.

A 13¢ U.S. Postal Service stamp torn from a
booklet of stamps is affixed to the envelope designated
Ql. Specimens QL and Q2 contain no watermarks, indented
writings of significance or other characteristics which
would aid in determining their source.

Specimens Q1 and Q2,which have been photographed,
will be returned with the results of the latent fingerprint
examination.
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Recorded NO LAB FILE

8/9/76 ~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
nkm UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

L aboratory Work Sheet

To: ADIC, New York (9-7303)

FBI FILE NO. ?.- L/ ) 2

R LAB. NO. D-760803053 PN

IS

Re: UNSU_ ' YOUR NO.
Y MARTIN -
VICTIM; Examination by: -
EXTORTION
(00 :NY) | Lﬂ [

Examination requested by: New York

Reference: Letter 7/29/76
Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint
Specimens received: 8-2-76

BX EHRURIAKE FEETHANKAN XHA
Q1 Envelope postmarked 'Brooklyn, NY" and bearing -

handwritten address. KEOMPEIXKEE XX KKKAX
Xootrar MK KNE AMAXK MXEXKXX HOH HXXKE HXK XKEXXXX

Q2 Accompanying handwritten letter beginning '"Dear
Martin: How would your wife and HX kids......"

Do Dulerid & LT
)5 U Pandel Gearier Sacisfe i /WMf

el G Py Gl a2 TT D e Y g S



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

NO LAB FILE

Luborniory Work Sheet

PO % 17 12

D—760803053 PN

. Fei/poJ



- _;'"ENCLOSURES TO THE BUREAU Lz)

,  Nyed -
NYfile 9-7303 f/W{;/

" UNSUR. o |
| ;#LY MARTIN - VICTIM;

EXTORTION (00:NY)

Enclosed is the original and a xerox copy:
of a letter to BILLY MARTIN. !

ngeNYlet, dated 7/29/76. . _— o ;_

FIL' B aoofmao é/ /-a-.;a"coo.

N

fT\

ET 1T

ﬂ1

=CCnTtNT5 LA2 wnGKRKSKE

i
-r

DC NCT STAMP CR HANCLE AS ENCLUSURE

o e e St et v e e e e

E EVIDEN

12 E VI
A FEDERAL BUREAU © T FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVES.
& WASHINGTON D. C. WASHINGTON, D. G
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FILE# .. DATE
Q#
K | NEGATIVES
INITIALS
m_rmuN@%O SoS 3 DATE
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_ Q#

Kit - NEGATIVES

INITIALS

EXAMINER
i

EXAMINER

A
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/PRIVACY ACTS SECTION

COVER SHEET

SUBJECT

BILLY MARTIN

File: 95-292464



U-4 (Rev. 3-11-38) . . . ‘
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INV'ESTXGA.TI('.." i .
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 \

DATE:  april 20, 1990 Re: WILLIAM REEDY ~ SUSPECT;
Office of the District Attorney BILLY MARTIN - VICTIM;
HOMICIDE/DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUE!

TO: County of Broome
Justice Building
Binghamton, New York 13901

Attention: Mr. Thomas R. Tynan
Chief Investigator

D
o
() (o]
1G] ~
s )
g‘xj <o
<< S Pl ) R
= = F2808NG8
= Invoice of Contents
Description Contents: FBI Files? q 3 - 292\(6 b
Case? - (00305047 S UJ
QL through Q3 00308056 S UJ
Kl and K2 >
' : - -
: . 7 - S
i €47 e
TO Y L
E L /“) /g Return to
Shippings# g ~ K s ey = ~ IV
[~ f A Room Jé’fﬂ/’&" TL ol 2/
SHIPPING METHODS N L’l C/
; Ext.
Air Freight and Express Services
D Mail Room: 1B327, TL 152
] Overnight )
(registered mail)
] 2-Day Standard Service . .
o L [J FMSS - Supply Room, 1B353

] Saturday Delivery

(not registered)

]} Economy {2-3 Days Service)

] Deferred (4-5 Days Service)

Hazardous Materials Only

“eight of Hazardous Materials:

ickaged By

Signature

ice

. items listed above are contained in this package.

fetailed deggription items will be found in Bureau communication dated 4-20-90.
Mﬂ@86 (4) (SBEIPPING HOURS - 9:00 AM. TO 4:00 P.M.) FBI/DOJ

¢
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£C 'Federal Bureau of Investigation

10th and Pennsylvania Avenues
Washington, D.C. 20535
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Attn: Unit Supervisor
Hair and Fibers Section
Headquarters Laborato
4
Re: People vs.“WILL YgL

Charge - Driving while Intoxicated
NYSP Lab Case #: .89B-2992 . 77

Dear Mr. Director:

BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK 134011766

February 28, 1990

VIO DT -

PEheTeicr ATTORNEY

COUNTY OF BROOME

e Foliamrar
List A Caruly Cnmingi law Assoc.

CHIFINVESTICA JOR
Thonss R fyaan

INVESTIGATORS

. Kobert C. Tronovitch
rene L. Muldoon

DORCs0g>

“Horpy

The above-referenced defendant was arrested on a misdemeanor charge of
Dr1v1ng while Intoxicated follOW1ng an automobile accident oniDecember 25,”

.1989"

\/Bll

ich a passenger in the vehicle, former New York Yankees manager
11’1, "‘dled

As I mentioned e conversation with Hair and Fibers Section
Unit Supervisor on February 26th, the Western Regional Crime

Laboratory of the New Yor

te Police conducted an examination of the

pick-up truck involved in the accident and secured hairs from the left or

driver's side of the windshield.

The hairs were then submitted to a

second NYSP Regional Crime Laboratory for microscopic analysis and compari-

son with known hair samples from occupants of the truck.

We were recently

informed by that laboratory that, due to a backlog in case processing, the
New York State Police would be unable to perform the requested analysis.
A copy of the Western Regional Crime Laboratory's report concerning the

examination of the truck :is eénclosed for your review. -

The following items of evidence ar
examination and analysis :

are being submitted herewith for your

/)’Q‘/"\”

(J /”/

One (1) sealed evidence kag, labeled " 89B-2992 add.

contzining head hairs of WILLIAM REEDY.

One (1) sealed evidence bag, labeled " 898-2992 add.
containing head hairs of BILLY MARTIN.

L9,

[ i ans m—— JU———

R AR 20 1990

J.E L One (1) plastic specimen cox, lazeled " 89B 2992 # 6A RKS *
[e ! questioned sample of hairs removed from windshield of pick-up
PRI
R truck.
iy S,
| & S~ o
on - - ‘
4
S

€

)

{

MDEk
o




The evidence is being submitted in the hope that you will conduct an
examination with a view toward rendering an opinion as to vhether any
of the hairs contained in the specimen box labeled " 89B-2992 {6A RKS "
are similar in microscopic characteristics to the head hair of either
WILLIAM REEDY or BILLY MARTIN.

The above evidence has not been previosly examined for this purpose.

Questions about the submission may be made to this investigator, Broome
County District Attorney Gerald F. Mollen or Broome County Chief Assistant
District Attorney Kevin P. Dooley at (607) 778-2423. Preliminary reports
of your analysis also may be communicated to any one of the three persons
named above.

New York State Criminal Procedure Law dictates that the prosecution mst
be prepared to proceed to trial within ninety days of the commencement

of a criminal action. We have approximately thirty days remaining in

that time period in the present case. -

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,
ar
iomes B

Thomas R. Tynan
Chief Investigator
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY st DISTRICY ATTORNEYS

ames E. Shoemaker

COUNTY OF BROOME o Ky

_ JUSTICE BUILDING Willam R Haseman
R BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK 13901-1766 Lisa A. Garfy, Criminal Law Assoc

Carol A. Cocchiola INVESTIGATORS

G2 °g; : e M

UaTER 5, 1990;

Unit Supervisom -
Hair and Fibers B5€ ' E) (/ 0OZIOB0SE )

FBI Laboratory

Federal Bureau of Investlaatlon
10th and Pennsvlvania Avenue
Washington, DC 20535 ..

RE: People v. %WILLIAMéﬁEEDY

Charge —'Dr1v1ng While Intoxicated . “\)E?
New York State Police Lab Case #89B 2992

Dear— L’\ b

DManac

Cly R Semen:
AL=GYG ¢

I N W N o -n N

<

Q

% Certain items of evidence were recently submitted to you concerning the
% above-referenced case under cover letter dated February 28, 1990 (copy
- attached).

o

o

&

7 The following two additional items are also being submitted for vyour
» examination and analysis:

(=]

(]

One (1) plastic specimen box containing a number of dark-colored
hair/fibers from the passenger side sun visor of the vehicle allegedlv
driven by the defendant.

One (1) plastic specimen'boi’Containinq a single strand of light-colored
hair or fiber also removed from the passenger side sun visor of the same
vehicle.

hair/f4Hers to determine whether they share a significant number of
chara rlSthS with the previously submltted known ha1r samples of
V'BILLY MARTIN}and WILLIAM REEDY. 3

1
= A ,,ég§;7§f o |
Thahk Vou “again for your assistance. j%é é/ -

We wozig appreciate it if vou would also microscopically examine these

Sincerely, 2 ap 21 990

AR [V ~ R T
Q* e THOMAS R. TYNAN a
Wi Ty, Chief Tnvestigato

LY,



7-2 (5-12-82) . ’ ' ) ) .

RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 3-8-9
3-20-90 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

cmt#88
Laboratory Work Sheet

To: Office of the District Attorney
County of Broome
Justice Building

Binghamton, New York 13901 FBI FILE NO.
Attention: Mr. Thomas R. Tynan LAB. NO. ‘00308056 S UJ
Re: Chief Investigator
’ ’ YOUR NO. 89B~-2992
WILLIAM REEDY - SUSPECT;
BILLY MARTIN - VICTIM;,
HOMICIDE Examination by:
Examination requested by: B Addressee
Reference: Letter dated March 5, 1990
Examination requested: Hairs and Fibers

Specimens received:

Specimens:

ITEMS FROM SUSPECT VEHICLE:

Q2 Hairs from sun visor

03 Hair or fiber from visor

FB1/DOJ



OOZ080EE-5 /T
. , sserEeR S/gE o
(N R AOK FROIYSUA oSO OF SUS0a7? Lefpes, RECy
Sl SEBREER PLASTAE Pl BOXT  BRpiansts BT, |
/ SL, 5 o5
f\} 3 /7/;7/}’3 GE FAEER SR PSS EACER SVEET S pas SO
OF SUSFECT L& p/cees, RECHT 77 SSALER PLAST/C [RCEEY
T BRows Box, K
S SE A OR T S



 oo030B0Sb Sul

Nodes
Qp - éeu (\L Lf vCo N LM;L'.CJ me Oeton /;lc\.:x clrce ewd. af-ia..a J,L,Q-l
Q- Gy Coll (o need) A |

Qs Yhlhkiv Mmice [La, K')- \\}“ (QOBOSO%ﬁ)
QB AW \'\bgﬁh‘o e e e




® = rrrr @ !

of the

BB

=X LABORATORY __s __
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DO to the investigation_or a subsequent criminal prosecution. Authorization cannot be granted for the use of the
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Result of examinaticn:
The head hairs ccomprising the Q1 and (2
specimens exhibit the same microscopic characteristics
as those found in the X2 spgecimen and, accord1ng7v,
could have originated from WILLIAN REEDY, the identifiad
source of the K2 hairs. It is notad tnau hair ccomparisons
do not constitute a iasis for acsclute personal identification.

The gray head hair found 1in specimen O

A
is not suitable for meaningful microscopic comparisons.

-
under se parate cover




7-2 (5-12-82) . .

RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 5
3-16-90UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE %
Clt#86 Laboratory Work Sheet ‘ ) C/
L
To: Office of the District Attorney A

County of Broome
Justice Building

Binghamton, New York 13901 FBI FILE NO.
Attention: Mr. Thomas R. Tynan LAB. NO. 00305047 S UJ
Chief Investigator
Re: YOUR NO. 89B-2992

WILLIAM REEDY - SUSPECT;
BILLY MARTIN - VICTIM; Examination by:
HOMICIDE/DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

Examination requested by: Addressee
Reference: Letter dated February 28, 1990
Examination requested: Hairs and Fibers

Specimens received:
Specimens:

0l Hairs removed from pick-up truck (89B-2992
number 6A RKS)

Kl Head hair sample from victim (89B-2992 number
9)
K2 Head hair sample from subject (89B-2992 number

3)

FB1/DOY
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CONFIRMATION

‘LaB. No. Q@930Soy7

. L'

VIOLATION NUI - thmcide.

Examination Examiner Specimens Examinations
made symbol

Head hair L{ A | 2 3

Pubic hair

Total hairs

t
A
S

Lo

DATE _gl/f‘/fD

CONFIRMED BY{
signature




DISTRICT ATTORNEY OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEYS
Gerald F. Mollen ]aknz\e:h!:,FS}z;oemakceﬁ r
CHIEF ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY COUNTY OF BROOME ‘ ]ot\nl.l(.(xch)i’r.km
Kevin P. Docley JUSTICE BUILDING Willam R Tivean
SE;‘faonﬁ Qﬁﬁ“@“ s BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK 13901-1766 Lisa A. Garufy, Criminal Law Assoc.
e ™. Lyons " (607) 7782423 s b T
Joseph F. Romani
Carol A. Cocchiola INVESTIGATORS
Robert C. Tronovitch
February 28, 1990 Irene L. Muldoon

Director William Sessions

Federal Bureau of Investigation -
10th and Pennsylvania Avenues ' b’\(\/ 03 06 041 m

Washington, D.C. 20535

Attn: Unit Supervisor g{ L y\J/
Hair and Fibers Section _ AL \"3

Headquarters Lakcratory

Re: People vs. WILLIEAM REEDY
Charge - Driving while Intoxicated
NYSP Lab Case #: 89B-2992 ‘

Dear Mr. Director:

The above-referenced defendant was arrested on a misdemeanor charge of
Driving while Intoxicated following an automobile accident on December 25,
1989 in which a passenger in the vehicle, former New York Yankees manager
Billy Martin, died.

As I mentioned j e conversation with Hair and Fibers Section
Unit Supewisowon February 26th, the Western Regional Crime
M {. Laboratory of the New York State Police conducted an examination of the

& pick-up truck involved in the accident and secured hairs from the left or
driver's side of the windshield. The hairs were then submitted to a
second NYSP Regional Crime Laboratory for microscopic analysis and compari-
son with known hair samples from occupants of the truck. We were recently
informed by that laboratory that, due to a backlog in case processing, the
New York State Police would be unable to perform the requested analysis.

A copy of the Western Regional Crime Laboratory's report concerning the
examination of the truck is enclosed for your review.

The following items of evidence are being submitted herewith for your
examination and analysis :

Ofe (1) sealed evidence bag, labeled " 89B-2992 add. # 3 ",
containing head hairs of WILLIAM REEDY.

(1) sealed evidence bag, labeled " 89B-2992 add. # 9 ",
containing head hairs of BILLY MARTIN.

Vhe (1) plastic specimen box, labeled " 89B-2992 # 6A RKS "
questioned sample of hairs removed from windshield of pick-up
truck.



. !

The evidence is being submitted in the hope that you will conduct an
examination with a view toward rendering an opinion as to whether any
of the hairs contained in the specimen box labeled " 89B~2992 #6A RKS "
are similar in microscopic characteristics to the head hair of either
WILLTAM REEDY or BILLY MARTIN.

The above evidence has not been previosly examined for this purpose.

Questions about the submission may be.made to this investigator, Broome
County District Attorney Gerald F. Mollen or Broome County Chief Assistant
District Attorney Kevin P. Dooley at (607) 778-2423. Preliminary reports
of your analysis also may be commnicated to any one of the three persons
named above.

New York State Criminal Procedure Law dictates that the prosecution nust
be prepared to proceed to trial within ninety days of the commencement
of a criminal action. We have approximately thirty days remaining in
that time period in the present case. --

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

e —
homea R

Thomas R. Tynan aﬂd"\

Chief Investigator



A
To : FBI Laboratory Division - Date G-13.G
Evidence Control Center
Room 323

L_} (\, Section & Symbol _SAS ~ VT

From : <A

Subject LALL 1A m VE‘&D*.{ - S“JFE‘CTvI.
BlLl_,L1 ART i/ — VicTimm
DVI/Lla‘w;C_/D‘__

TESTIMONY

Bufile # __ A5 - 292464 i
(circle one) Grand Jury Other - Dates _1-|a2- 7=

Supporting: (circle one) Bureau Fe Workdays
City & State ___Fenton MY, Category 1{2) 3 4
Testified? Q Yes [ No If No, then circle Reason Below for Appearing in Court but

not Testifying.

01. Guilty Plea 03. Case Dismissed 05. Testimony not Needed
02. Case Continued 04. Stipulation 06. Mistrial
07. Other

Results of Trial DPr\CL faX:y Judge

Prosecuting Attorney G iy cie, Defense Attorney Blxch i

OTHER COMMITMENTS

Bufile # City & State
Agency Dates
(circle one) Bureau Federal Local Workdays

Purpose: (circle one)

01. Lecture/Training (Others) 06. Research/Data Acquisition

O1A. Tours, Training, etc., at FBIHQ 07.

02. Training (Self) 08. Investigative Support

03. Speech 09. Communication Support

04. Pretrial Conference 10. Conference/Meeting

05. Field Examination of Evidence 11. Deposition

Details/Unusual or Interesting Circumstances 4 / /

— /'

FB1/ DOV



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/PRIVACY ACTS SECTION

COVER SHEET

SUBJECT

_BILLY MARTIN

File: 9-0-23787



-

. Assoc. Dir.

7. . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION . g:;-:g,fdm._.

. N ~A.D.-Inv.__
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION Asst, Dir.:

Admin, ___

’ CO S
NRG11 MM PLAIN }W/ APR 041975 Ext. Atoei
Fﬂ@ﬁ‘&/Coix}.‘/"Z
8:05PM NITEL APRIL 4, 1975 JRSTELETYPE A

tdent, /"
TO DIRECTO T
: Laboratory

NEW YORK ' Plan. & Eval _
., : Speg. Iny.

_~DALLAS Lenng A
\ o Telephone Rm, __
7 LOS ANGELES ' Director So’y ___

i

[

FROM MIAMI (S=NEW) (P) 3 PAG

UNKNOWN SUBJECT ; ALFRED MANUE j"\ARTIN,(.A/KA; BIL

VICTIM,OEXTORTION (00: MIAMI).

ov apriL 3, 1575, SHNG—-

-OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF BASEBALL, I5 W.

53RD STREET, NEW YORK, NEW YORK, MADE AVAILABLE TYPE-

WRITTEN ENVELOPE AND LETTER ADDRESSED TO MR. ALFRED
MANUEL MARTIN, TEXAS RANGERS, SURFRIDER HOTEL, 1460 S. OCEAN

&

BOULEVARD, POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, 33862, THE LETTER

CONTAINS A TRACED LEFT HAND, ABOVE OF WHICH IS TYPEWRITTEN
"SET THE YANKEES BACK 186 YEARS BY WEARING THAT UNIFORM'?

HE DIDN'T MAKE A FOOL OF HIMSELF AT THE COPA AND OTHER THINGS!

B e e e S PRV RN ek v -y

YOU WERE THE WORST TO EVER PULL ON THAT TREASURED UNIFORM, 3

| . ' ]

47 YEAR OLD JUVENILE!!! THINK ABOUT DEATH AND START TQ.LIVE!" i

Bl 7 —O) ™ 'glf

AT THE BOTTOM IS TYPEWRITTEN "SUGGEST FOLLOWING LINES FOR,;!Z”_“ = LR

s . {;m‘r"‘ [ o) '?'«”_.a.‘ i;_

END OF PAGE ONE ' s e on s g P
EX7 S/( R OGPR 8 1975




PAGE TWO
YOUR TOMBSTONE: “ALFRED MANUEL MARTIN MAY 16, 1928, AT
BERKELEY CALIF, MAY 23, 1975, AT FLUSHING, N.Y." ANY

cuances 18 asove swouLd sE sent To : UGG

VERO BEACH.,"

INTERVIEW PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF LETTER WITH BILLY MARTIN

DETERMINED HE HAD NO KNOWLEDGE OF SENDER, BUT CLAIMED TO

have noT seed LETTER as 1T was TurneD over To (P
- BY HIS WIFE, IN CARE OF TEXAS RANGERS,

ARLINGTON, TEXAS. MARTIN DEPARTED SOUTH FLORIDA AREA FOR
RETURN TO DALLAS, TEXAS APRIL 3, 1975. ABOVE REFERENCE

ro SR v:ro seack, prosasLy rerers To QN

DODGERS

WHO TRAINED IN VERO BEACH, FLORIDA, HAVE DEPARTED AREA
AND WILL BE IN LOS ANGELES APRIL 4, 5, 6, 1975..
nm_mvso TO BE OF EXCELLENT CHARACTER, BUT HAS NOT
BEEN QUESTIONED CONCERNING THIS MATTER,
AUSA CLEMENS HAGGLUND, MIAMI, DOES NOT FEEL LETTER
WOULD SUBSTANTIATE FEDERAL EXTORTION PROSECUTION AND WILL
DECLINE PROSECUTION, BUT DESIRES INTERVIEW o SR
PRIOR TO RENDERING FINAL DECISION.
DALLAS AT DALLAS, TEXAS: IN VIEW OF PROMINENCE
OF BILLY MARTIN, INTERVIEW REQUESTED WITH VICTIM MARTIN
END OF PAGE TWO

G- =23757
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PAGE THREE |
TO DETERMINE HIS RELATIONS WITH-AND IF COMMENTS
IN LETTER ARE OF SIGNIFICANCE TO HIM, i

L0S ANGELES INTERVIEW—CONCERNING LETTER AND |
WHETHER_HE:HAS KNOWLEDGE OF SUBJECT OR INDICATED REFERENCES
TO HIM.

LETTER BORE POST MARK DATED MARCH 25, 1975, UNITED
NATIONS, NEW YORK.

NEW YORK BE ALERT CONCERNING INSTANT LETTER, PARTICULARLY
WITH REGARDS TO COMMENT REGARDING MAY 23, 1975, REFERENCE
INDICATING POSSIBLE DATE OF MARTIN'S EXECUTION IN NEW YORK.
TEXAS RANGERS ARE SCHEDULED TO PERFORM IN NEW YORK
OF THAT DATE. NEW YORK SHOULD ARRANGE WITH MARTIN PRIOR
T0 MAY 23, 1975, TO DETERMINE IF ADDITIONAL LETTERS OR
COMMUNICATIONS HAVE BEEN RECEIVED BY HIM IN CONNECTION WITH
THIS MATIER. ;

BUREAU WILL BE FURNISHED ORIGINAL LETTER FOR EXAMINATION;
COPIES WILL BE PROVIDED ALL PERTINENT OFFICES.

END

WGM FBIHQ ACK UR SIX TELS CLR

cC. LAB



7 /75
. GENERAL INVES‘ TIVE DIVISION

This concerns an Extortion attempt on

Billy M i na Rangers baseball
team. Office of the
commissioner of Baseball, made available to

+the Miami Office a letter addressed to
Martin. The letter, in part, states "Think
about death and start to live" and suggests
lines to be used on tombstone "Alfred Manuel
Martin, 5/16/28, at Berkeley, California.
5/23/75, at Flushing, New York". Letter
states any changes in_lin on
tombstone be sent to
Vero Beach. Billy Martin advised he had no
knowledge of sepder. Above referep

—

3 . _ Ip Dodgers
"Vero Beach, Florida, and will be
in Los Angeles. has not been questioned
concerning this matter. AUSA, Miami, does not
feel letter would substantiate Federal
Extortion prosecution and will decline
prosecution but desires interview of
prior to rendering fina ision. Los
Angeles is to interview » Letter bore
postmark 3/25/75, United Nations, New York.
New York alerted particularly with regards
to comment regarding 5/23/75, indicating

" possible date of Martin's execution in New
York as Texas Rangers are scheduled to
perform in New York that date. :

interviewed by BuAgents 4/4/75, and

advised he had no knowledge of letter nor did

he have any suspects.

il NRAT)

" trained a

-

e ——— e o
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